
SIIR ENTERPRISES LIMITED

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeej eebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir

We enclose copy of the Audited Financial Results in Pursuance of Regulation 33 of Securities

Exchange Boardof India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the

quarter 
-and 

financial year ended 31't March, 2021 along with Statement of Assets and Liabilities,

iash Flow Statement and Auditor's report. A copy of the same has already been filed in the XBRL

mode ofthe BSE Portal under acknowledgement numbet - 2806202105491033

pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations we hereby

declare that the Statutory Auditor of the Company, M/s. Patel Shah & Joshi, Chartered

Accountants [Firm registration No.107768W] have issued the Audit Report with an unmodified

opinion on the above Financial Results.

Our company is a Non Banking Finance Company (NBFC) as defined in clause (f) of section 45-I of
the Reserve Bank Of India Act, 1934. The financial results have been prepared under the provisions of
Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as applicable to the company.

Further to our letter dated.l8-06-2021,the closure of trading window for Designated Persons has

commenced from l't lprtl, ZOZI, and viill end after three days of the date of publication ofresults for

the period ended June 30,2021. The said date shall be intimated by the company to the exchange in

due course.

Dated:28106/2021

Yours faithfully,
For Sita Enterprises Limited

Thanking you,

Company Code: 512589

- lI- | Registered Office: 415-416, Arun Chambers, 4" Floor, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.

)I I ll I :?ililrlr#,t,:i3Jr"a i#r?" 3666 Emair - info@sitaenterprises com

sub. submission of Audited Financial Results for the period ended 3l/03/2021



SITA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Registered Office: 415-416, Arun Chambers, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034

CIN No.i L452O2MH'19 82P1CO26737 Website: sitaenterprises'com

Audited standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Yeaf Ended 31-3-2021 L (Rs in

0._83

30,E

:.-
78.36

11.70

0.02

12.80

Revenue from Operations
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Drvidend lncome

Net gain on fair value changes

OtherOperating lncome

Total Revenue from operations

Employee BeneJits ExPenses

Travelling & Conveyance ExPenses

Other Misc Expenses

Total Comprehensive lncome for the Period
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31-3-2021
(Audited)

31-12-2020
(Unaudited)

31-3.2020
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31-3-2021
(Audited)

31-3-2020
(Audited)
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Per Share (Rs.) Not Annualised
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Notes:

These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the lndian Accounting standards (lnd As) prescribed under

"""ti- 
iJg;ith" companies Act, 2oi3 read with the rules thereunder as amended'

Thecompanyisengagedprimarilyinthebusinessofinvestmentandfinancingactivities,andaccordinglythereareno
SeparatereportableSegmentsasperlndAS-loEoperatingsegment.ProvisionsofSegmentReportingarenot
applicable to the CompanY

TheimpactassessmentofcovlD-lgpandemicisacontinuousevolvingprocess,givenitslongevityandintensity.The
companycontinuestomonitorallmaterialchangestofutureconditionsarisingduetopandemic.lvlanagementisofthe
view that there are no reasons now to betieve that the pandemic will have any substantial impact on the performance of

thecompany.Nevertheless,theimpactinsightofevolvementofpandemicinfutureperiodisuncertainandcouldimpact
the impairment allowance in future years'

Figuresforthequarterended3lMarch2o2land3lMarch2o2oarethebalancingfiguresbetweentheauditedfiguresin
respectofthefullfinancialyearandthepublishedUnauditedyeartodatefiguresuptothethirdquarteroftherespective
financialyears.Previousperiodfigu'es*e'erecast'regroupedandreclassifiedwherevernecessarytoconformtothe
requirements of applicable regulations and guidelines

TheaboveunauditedfinancialresultswerereviewedbytheAuditCommitteeandweretakenonrecordattheboard
meetingofthecompany.otherComprehensivelncome,Financecost,ExtraordinaryandExceptionalltems.Nil.'The
companyisaNon-SystemicallylmportantNon-DeposittakingNon.BankingFinanceCompanyregisteredwithReserve
Bank of lndia Act, 1934.

Place: Mumbai

Dale:28lOO|2O21
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Ashok TulsYan

Whole Time Director, DIN : 00353'156

Sita Enterprises Limited



SITA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31.03.2021
(Rs. ln Lakhs)

PARTICULARS
As at

31.03.2021
As at

31.03.2020

I ASSETS

1 Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents
Trade Receivables
Loans
lnvestments

Non Financial Assets
Current Tax Assets (Net)

lnvestment Property

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Trade Advances Received

Sundry Payables
Non Financial Libilities

Current Tax Liabilities
Contigent Provisions

Equity
Equity Share Capital
Other Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

4.72
341.81
1 13.00
248.91

1 1.10

296.23
169.70
221 .40

708.44

4.75
354.63

698.43

2.54
341.00

359.38

1 .067 .82

343.54

1 .041.97

8.00
0.17

5.40
2.50

300.00
751.75

12.50
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3.00
2.50

300.00
723.74

1 .067 .82 1 .041 .97



SITA ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CASH FLOW STATEMENT FORTHE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021

Rupees in Lakhs

PARTICULARS
For the year ended

31-03-2021
For the year ended

31-03-2020

Cash Flow from Operating Activities:

Net profit before tax and Extraordinary items

Adjustments for:

Net (gain) / loss on sale of investments

Depreciation

(Profit)/Loss on sale of fixed assets

Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes

Adjustments for:

1 . Trade Receivables

3. Current Tax Assets (Net)

4. Financial Laibiliies

5. Non Financial Liabilities

Cash Generated from Operations

Direct Taxes paid (net)

Net Cash from Operating Activities.....,'....A

Cash Flow from investing Activities

Purchase of Fixed Asset

Sale of Fixed Assets

Purchase of investment

Sale of investment

Net Cash Used in investing Activities.......B

Cash Flow from Financing Activities:
Net Cash Flow from Financing Activities...C

Net increase/(decrease) in Cash and Cash
equivalents (A+B+C)

I

lCash and Cash equlvalents Opening Balance
I

lCash and Cash equivalents Closing Balance

33.40

(10.62)

58.65

(30 03)

22.78

(45.58)

56.70

(2.21)

(4.56)

2.40
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(246.23)

19.55

(0.37)

0.06

0.25

29.53

(5 40)

(1e8.12)

(2.66)

24.13 (200.78)

(110.61)

80.10

(31e.79)

526.32

(30.51) 206.53

(6.38)

11.10
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5.75

5.35
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